
WIN-FRED METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION 

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

Chair  Tim Youmans Winchester 
Vice Chair  John Bishop  Frederick County 
Secretary/Treasurer Brandon Davis NSVRC 

VOTING MEMBERS 

Frederick Mike Ruddy 
Planning Director 
O: 540-665-5651 
mruddy@fcva.us 

Kris Tierney 
Assistant County Administrator 
O: 540-662-8729  
ktierney@fcva.us 

Stephens City 

VDOT 

VDRPT 

Win. Airport 

Patrick Barker 
Executive Director, EDA 
O: 540-665-0973   
pbarker@wininva.com 

John Bishop  
Assistant Director - Transportation 
O: 540-665-5651   
jbishop@fcva.us  

Mike Majher, Town Manager 
mmajher@stephenscityva.us 

Terry Short  
District Planning Manager  
O: (540) 332-9057  
terry.shortJR@VDOT.Virginia.gov 

Tim Roseboom 
Multimodal Transportation Planner 
O: (804) 371-4057  
tim.roseboom@drpt.virginia.gov 

Serena “Renny” Manuel 
Executive Director 
O: 540-662-5786 
okvmanuel@adelphia.net 

Win. Transit  Renee Wells 
Winchester Transit Director 
O: 540-667-1815  renee.wells@winchesterva.gov 

mailto:pbarker@wininva.com
mailto:renee.wells@winchesterva.gov


Winchester Vacant Tom Hoy 
Director of Public Works 
O: 540-667-1815  
tom.hoy@winchesterva.gov 

Tim Youmans Perry Eisenach 
Planning Director Public Services Director 
O: 540-667-1815  O: 540-667-1815 
timothy.youmans@winchesterva.gov perry.eisenach@winchesterva.gov 

Staff Brandon Davis Karen Taylor 
Executive Director  Sr. Project & Operations Manager 
bdavis@nsvregion.org ktaylor@nsvregion.org 

John Madera 
Principal Planner 
jmadera@nsvregion.org 

Contact Information for Staff 
400 Kendrick Lane, Ste. E  
Front Royal, VA 22630  
O: (540) 636-8800   
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